Redmon Cycling Club

Founded 1935

President: Richard Hoskin

Open Events 2014
12™ April: 25 mile time trial on G25/46
5™ Sept: 10 mile time trial on G10/42
18th October: Grand Prix de Gentlemen on GS/483

Club Events 2014
18th April to 13st August, every Thursday evening from 7.00pm
10 or 15 mile time trials on G10/42 or GS/483
Assemble in Inholms Lane Car Park, North Holmwood,
Just turn up, sign on and ride.

20" August: Hill Climb on Ranmore GH41
Start time 7.00pm

CLUB RUNS

/Saturday/Sunday morning rides,
10.00 at Epsom or
Inholms Lane Car Park or Newlands Corner..
(1°t, 2", & 3™ Ssturday of each month.
(check web site for details)

Visit the website
www.redmonce.co.uk for full up to date results
and information

All details subject to alteration but can be checked with
Redmon CC Secretary : Mike Wakely
020 8644 9327 or e-mail redmonrider @gmail.com

REDMON
CYCLING CLUB

Result Sheet

Open 25 Mile Time Trial
Sunday 12" April 2015

Course G25/54



The 'PAT WRIGHT Memorial Trophy
| would like to take this opportunity to thank all those who assisted
For the Fastest Times at this event. Without the help of the following members, we could
not run this event. Many thanks to you all.

1st John Dewey Dorking CC 00:51:20
2nd James Stratton London Dynamo 00:53:56 The Time Keeper: Frank Cubis & Roger Griffiths
3rd Charl Jordaan In Gear Quickyvit Trainsharp RT 00:54:07 Recorder: Chris Brewer, Telephone: Martyn Winter
Marshals: Derek Wardle, Malcolm Pearson, Geoff & Brenda Goat,
The 'TED LEES' Memorial Trophy Lionel Blackman, David Eccles, John Chatterton, Vince Champion
Andrew Kelly & Barry Walker.
For the Fastest times on Standard Pushers Off: Russ Sparks, Richard Vaudin & Eddie Allen.
Catering: Diana Wakely & Joyce Shiret
1st David Pollard In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Numbers & Sign On: June Hall.
2nd Mick Deen Redmon CC +14:19 Results Board: Peter horsfield.
3rd Christian Yates East Grinstead CC .+13:48
+13:44 Well the sun came out, even if it was a little windy, some good times
FASTEST FEMALE were recorded. | hope most of you were pleased with the results.
Many thanks to all the riders who took part.
1st Deborah Percival 34 Nomads CC 01:06:30 Hope to see some of you at our next open 10 mile event in
September and also at our 40 anniversary Grand Prix des Gentlemen
Fastest Female on Standard in October.
1st Valerie Place 7 Oaks Triathlon Club +7:19
There are free photograph of riders to download,
The RON BENSLEY Memorial Trophy Full details at:
hitps://www.facebook.com/jackshot.images.
For the Fastest Team of three all taken by John Allen.
1st In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
02:46:10 Mike Wakely, event organiser.
Chart Jordaan, David Pollard, Sean Scott
Awards :
Only one award per rider, except Team Award,
highest award counts.
Please Note
After the event rider no 36 James Wright indicated
that he had not completed the full course.
Unfortunnately, this was after the resuits had been Promoted on behalf of Cycling Time Trials
released to the press. The results board indicated and under their rules and regulations

that he had the second fastest time.
Many apologies for this error.



Fastest Times Continued

Pos No Rider

50
51
52
53
54

DNF

DNS

22 Chris Cowland
4 Richard Varian
6 Peter Horsfield

54 Jonathan Gough
1 Richard Hoskin

12 Philip Burgin
36 James Wright
43 Rowland Kitson

2 David Jones

7 Ado Fadero

9 Ricky Froud
14 Nathan Chamberlain
18 Richard Allen
31 Mark Bernhardt
32 Edward Boorman
33 Trevor Montague
34 Deborah Munton
41 Michael Rice
46 Geoff Smith
58 Daniel Pink
70 Paul Callinan

LOST/FOUND
Have you lost a Gore cycling glove,

a glove was found in the hall, call 02086449327
to reclaim

Club/Team

De Laune CC
Epsom CC
Redmon CC

Old Portlians CC
Redmon CC

Kingston Phoenix RC
Charlotteville CC
Redhill CC

Norwood Paragon CC
Sussex Nomads CC
Alton CC

Redhill CC

South Western RC

G S Stella

East Grinstead CC
Crawley Whs

7 Oaks Triathlon Club
De Laune CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Bigfoot CC

London Dynamo

Time

01:09:43
01:11:58
01:12:17
01:15:08
01:31:11

apol
apol

apol

apol

apol
apol
apol

THE 'TED' LEES MEMORIAL TROPHY

FASTEST TIMES ON STANDARD

Pos No Rider

44 David Pollard
53 Michael Deen
40 Christian Yates
55 James Stratton
35 Mike O'Gorman
30 Nick Andrews
67 Rupert Robinson
52 Nigel Langridge
50 Lee Turner
56 Paul Thompson
42 John Froud
62 Keith Griffin
49 Paul Thatcher
10 Andy Ross
73 Peter Moon
68 Simon Taylor
13 Michael Draper
71 Mark Penfold
38 Simon Tonge
5 Sam Dix
23 Greg Turner
17 Colin Barton
66 Nick Mccormick
63 Dominic Lowe
47 Justin Steele
25 James Horan
61 Richard Woodward
29 Michael Leonard
3 Jon Frost
11 Simon Mitchell
19 Steve Jordan
59 Colin Gray
22 Chris Cowland
6 Peter Horsfield
4 Richard Varian
16 Colin Chambers
1 Richard Hoskin

CLUB/TEAM

In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Redmon CC

East Grinstead CC
London Dynamo
Worthing Excelsior CC
Poetsmouth NE CC
Crawley Whs

Crawley Whs

Sigma Sport.co.uk
Epsom CC

Festival RC

Paceline RT

Brighton Mitre CC
Dorking CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Brighton Tri Club
VTTA (Surrey/Sussex)
Crawley Whs

Redmon CC

In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Horsham Cycling
Worthing Excelsior CC
Epsom CC
Addiscombe CC
Sussex Nomads CC
South Down Bikes
East Grinstead CC
South Down Bikes
Redmon CC

Horsham Cycling
Redmon CC

Norwood Paragon CC
De Laune CC

Redmon CC

Epsom CC

Crawley Whs

Redmon CC

Plus/
Minus

+14:19
+13:48
+13:44
+12:43
+11:47
+10:33
+10:11
+10:08
+10:04
49:57
+9:45
49:41
+9:37

+8:44
+8:12
+6:49
+6:46
+6:07
+5:38
+5:25
+5:21

+5:15
+5:13
+4:52
+4:37
+4:35
+3:33
+3.13
.+3.00
+2:16
+2:05
+0.58
~0:41

~1:20

~1:22

-18:01



Fastest Times

Female Riders
Pos No RIDER

HWON =

26 Deborah Percival
28 Rhiannon Davies
24 Valerie Place

37 Sharon Chladek

Fastest Times on Standard

Female Riders

Pos No RIDER

1
2
3

26 Deborah Percival
24 Valerie Place
37 Sharon Chladek

CLUB/TEAM Time

34 Nomads CC 01:06:30

RST Sport/Aero Coach  01:06:40

7 Oaks Triathlon Club 01:07:04

Crawley Whs 01:11:05

CLUB/TEAM Plus/
Minus

34 Nomads CC A+7:25

7 Oaks Triathlon Club  .+7:19

Crawley Whs +2:10

THE 'PAT' WRIGHT MEMORIAL TROPHY FASTEST TIMES

Pos No RIDER
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60 John Dewey
565 James Stratton
64 Charl Jordaan
40 Christian Yates
74 Phii Allen
44 David Poliard
39 Stuart Bettis
65 Stephen Ralston
67 Rupert Robinson
53 Michael Deen
20 Sean Scott
67 Henrick Persson
50 Lee Turner
10 Andy Ross
30 Nick Andrews
72 Robert Taylor
56 Paul Thompson
52 Nigel langridge
21 Steven Anyon
62 Keith Griggin
48 James Griffin
15 Lee Russeil
49 Paul thatcher
51 Stephen Emmerson
27 Paul Barnard
69 Jonathan Pontin
35 Mike O'Gorman
63 Dominic Lowe
68 Simon Taylor
73 Peter Moon
5 Sam Dix
23 Greg Turner
71 Colin Chambers
25 James Horan
38 Simon Tonge
45 Alex Donaldson
66 Nick Mccormick
43 Michael Draper
8 Alasdair Wylie
17 Colin Barton
11 Simon Mitchell
61 Richard Woodward
47 Justin Steele
3 Jon Frost
29 Michael Leonard
19 Steve Jordan
59 Colin Gray
42 John Froud
16 Mark Penfold

CLUB/TEAM

Dorking CC

London Dynamo

In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
East Grinstead CC

South Down Bikes

In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
South Down Bikes

London Dynamo

Crawley Whs

Redmon CC

In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Kingston Whs CC

Sigma Sport.co.uk

Dorking CC

Portsmouth NE CC
trisportnews Racing

Epsom CC

Crawley Whs

One Triathlon RDS
Paceline RT

Kingston Whs CC

V C Elan

Brighton Mitre CC
Epsom CC

South Down Bikes
Addiscombe CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Addiscombe CC
Brighton Tri Club
Eastbourne Rovers CC
In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Horsham Cycling
Crawley Whs

South Down Bikes
Redmon CC

London Dynamo
Epsom CC

VTTA (Surrey/Sussex)
Redmon CC

Worthing Excelsior CC
Horsham Cycling

East Grinstead CC
Sussex Nomads CC
Redmon CC

South Down Bikes
Redmon CC

Norwood Paragon CC
Festival RC

Crawley Whs

time

00:51:20
00:53:56
00:54:07
00:54:42
00:54:50
00:55:15
00:55:23
00:55:39
00:56:28
00:66:33
00:56:48
00:57:01
00:57:11
00:57:17
00:57:17
00:57:23
00:57:53
00:57:54
00:68:16
00:58:21
00:58:25
00:58:33
00:58:37
00:58:56
00:58:57
00:59:28
00:59:29
.01:00:02
.01:00:02
.01:00:08
.01:01:01
01:01:01
01:01:04
01:01:26
01:02:07
01:02:59
01:02:59
01:03:00
.01:03:17
01:03:31
01:03:51
01:04:04
01:04:13
01:04:26
01:04:25
01:04:25
01:06:34
01:07:14
01:09:24 inc LS 06:06



