Redmon Cycling Club

Founded 1935

President: Richard Hoskin

Open Events 2014

12th April: 25 mile time trial on G25/46 5th Sept: 10 mile time trial on G10/42 18th October: Grand Prix de Gentlemen on GS/483

Club Events 2014

18th April to 13st August, every **Thursday** evening from 7.00pm 10 or 15 mile time trials on G10/42 or GS/483

Assemble in Inholms Lane Car Park, North Holmwood,

Just turn up, sign on and ride.

20th August: Hill Climb on Ranmore GH41 Start time 7.00pm

CLUB RUNS

/Saturday/Sunday morning rides, 10.00 at Epsom or Inholms Lane Car Park or Newlands Corner,. (1st, 2nd, & 3rd Ssturday of each month. (check web site for details)

Visit the website

www.redmoncc.co.uk for full up to date results and information

All details subject to alteration but can be checked with Redmon CC Secretary: Mike Wakely 020 8644 9327 or e-mail redmonrider @gmail.com

REDMON CYCLING CLUB



Result Sheet

Open 25 Mile Time Trial

Sunday 12th April 2015

Course G25/54

The 'PAT' WRIGHT Memorial Trophy

For the Fastest Times

1st John Dewey	Dorking CC	00:51:20
2nd James Stratton	London Dynamo	00:53:56
3rd Charl Jordaan	In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT	00:54:07

The 'TED LEES' Memorial Trophy

For the Fastest times on Standard

1st David Pollard	In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT	
2nd Mick Deen	Redmon CC	.+14:19
3rd Christian Yates	East Grinstead CC	.+13:48
		.+13:44
FASTEST FEMALE		

1st Deborah Percival	34 Nomads CC	01:06:30

Fastest Female on Standard

1st Valerie Place	7 Oaks Triathlon Club	.+7:19
100 10101101100	T COME TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	

The RON BENSLEY Memorial Trophy

For the Fastest Team of three

1st In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT

02:46:10

Charl Jordaan, David Pollard, Sean Scott

Awards:

Only one award per rider, except Team Award, highest award counts.

Please Note

After the event rider no 36 James Wright indicated that he had not completed the full course. Unfortunnately, this was after the results had been released to the press. The results board indicated that he had the second fastest time. Many apologies for this error.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank all those who assisted at this event. Without the help of the following members, we could not run this event. Many thanks to you all.

The Time Keeper Frank Cubis & Roger Griffiths
Recorder: Chris Brewer, Telephone: Martyn Winter
Marshals: Derek Wardle, Malcolm Pearson, Geoff & Brenda Goat,
Lionel Blackman, David Eccles, John Chatterton, Vince Champion
Andrew Kelly & Barry Walker.
Pushers Off: Russ Sparks, Richard Vaudin & Eddie Allen.
Catering: Diana Wakely & Joyce Shiret
Numbers & Sign On: June Hall.
Results Board: Peter horsfield.

Well the sun came out, even if it was a little windy, some good times were recorded. I hope most of you were pleased with the results. Many thanks to all the riders who took part. Hope to see some of you at our next open 10 mile event in September and also at our 40 anniversary Grand Prix des Gentlemen in October.

There are free photograph of riders to download, Full details at: https://www.facebook.com/jackshot.images. all taken by John Allen.

Mike Wakely, event organiser.

Promoted on behalf of Cycling Time Trials and under their rules and regulations

Fastest Times Continued

Pos No Rider	Club/Team	Time	
 50 22 Chris Cowland 51 4 Richard Varian 52 6 Peter Horsfield 53 54 Jonathan Gough 54 1 Richard Hoskin 	De Laune CC Epsom CC Redmon CC Old Portlians CC Redmon CC	01:09:43 01:11:58 01:12:17 01:15:08 01:31:11	
DNF			
12 Philip Burgin	Kingston Phoenix RC		
36 James Wright	Charlotteville CC		
43 Rowland Kitson	Redhill CC		
DNS			
2 David Jones	Norwood Paragon CC	apol	
7 Ado Fadero	Sussex Nomads CC	apol	
9 Ricky Froud	Alton CC	and the form	
14 Nathan Chamberlain	Redhill CC	apol	
18 Richard Allen	South Western RC	арог	
31 Mark Bernhardt	G S Stella	apol	
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	East Grinstead CC	apoi	
32 Edward Boorman			
33 Trevor Montague	Crawley Whs		
34 Deborah Munton	7 Oaks Triathlon Club		
41 Michael Rice	De Laune CC	Old schooled by	
46 Geoff Smith	Eastbourne Rovers CC	and the last second and the last second	Contract of
58 Daniel Pink	Bigfoot CC	apol	
70 Paul Callinan	London Dynamo	apol	
LOST/FOUND			
Have you lost a Gore cyclin	ng glove,		
a glove was found in the ha			
to reclaim	60 A0 10		

THE 'TED' LEES MEMORIAL TROPHY

FASTEST TIMES ON STANDARD

				Plus/
Pos	No	Rider	CLUB/TEAM	Minus
1	44	David Pollard	In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT	.+14:19
2	53	Michael Deen	Redmon CC	.+13:48
3	40	Christian Yates	East Grinstead CC	.+13:44
4	55	James Stratton	London Dynamo	.+12:43
5	35	Mike O'Gorman	Worthing Excelsior CC	.+11:47
6	30	Nick Andrews	Poetsmouth NE CC	.+10:33
7	57	Rupert Robinson	Crawley Whs	.+10:11
8	52	Nigel Langridge	Crawley Whs	.+10:08
9	50	Lee Turner	Sigma Sport.co.uk	.+10:04
10	56	Paul Thompson	Epsom CC	.+9:57
11	42	John Froud	Festival RC	.+9:45
12	62	Keith Griffin	Paceline RT	
13	49	Paul Thatcher	Brighton Mitre CC	.+9:37
14	10	Andy Ross	Dorking CC	.+9:34
15	73	Peter Moon	Eastbourne Rovers CC	.+8:44
16	68	Simon Taylor		
17	13	Michael Draper		
18	71	Mark Penfold		.+6:46
19	38	Simon Tonge		.+6:07
	_		The state of the s	.+5:38
				.+5:25
				.+5:21
			100 P. A. C. S.	.+5:15
-				.+5:13
25	47	Justin Steele		.+4:52
-				.+4:37
-	- 1			.+4:35
				.+3:33
	_			.+3.13
				.+3.00
-				.+2:16
				.+2:05
		011110 00111111111		.+0.58
-	_		***************************************	0:41
-			The state of the s	1:20
-				1:22
37	1	Richard Hoskin	Reamon CC	18:01
	1 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 166 177 188 199 200 21 22 23 244 25 5 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	1 44 2 53 3 40 4 55 5 35 6 30 7 57 8 52 9 50 10 56 11 42 12 62 13 49 14 10 15 73 16 68 17 13 18 71 19 38 20 5 21 23 22 17 23 66 24 63 25 47 26 25 27 61 28 29 29 3 30 11 31 19 32 59 33 22 34 6 35 4 36 16	30 11 Simon Mitchell 31 19 Steve Jordan 32 59 Colin Gray 33 22 Chris Cowland 34 6 Peter Horsfield 35 4 Richard Varian 36 16 Colin Chambers	1 44 David Pollard 2 53 Michael Deen 3 40 Christian Yates 4 55 James Stratton 5 35 Mike O'Gorman 6 30 Nick Andrews 7 57 Rupert Robinson 8 52 Nigel Langridge 9 50 Lee Turner 10 56 Paul Thompson 11 42 John Froud 12 62 Keith Griffin 13 49 Paul Thatcher 14 10 Andy Ross 15 73 Peter Moon 16 68 Simon Taylor 17 13 Michael Draper 18 71 Mark Penfold 19 38 Simon Tonge 20 5 Sam Dix 21 23 Greg Turner 22 17 Colin Barton 23 66 Nick Mccormick 24 63 Dominic Lowe 25 47 Justin Steele 26 25 James Horan 27 61 Richard Woodward 28 29 Michael Leonard 29 3 Jon Frost 30 16 Colin Chambers 10 Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Redmon CC East Grinstead CC Crawley Whs C

Plus/

Fastest Times

Female Riders

Pos	No	RIDER	CLUB/TEAM	Time
1	26	Deborah Percival	34 Nomads CC	01:06:30
2	28	Rhiannon Davies	RST Sport/Aero Coach	01:06:40
3	24	Valerie Place	7 Oaks Triathlon Club	01:07:04
4	37	Sharon Chiadek	Crawley Whs	01:11:05

Fastest Times on Standard

Female Riders

Pos	No	RIDER	CLUB/TEAM	Plus/ Minus
1	26	Deborah Percival	34 Nomads CC	.+7:25
2	24	Valerie Place	7 Oaks Triathlon Club	.+7:19
3	37	Sharon Chladek	Crawley Whs	.+2:10

THE 'PAT' WRIGHT MEMORIAL TROPHY FASTEST TIMES

Pos	No	RIDER	CLUB/TEAM	time
1	60	John Dewey	Dorking CC	00:51:20
2	55	James Stratton	London Dynamo	00:53:56
3	64	Charl Jordaan	In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT	00:54:07
4	40	Christian Yates	East Grinstead CC	00:54:42
5		Phil Allen	South Down Bikes	00:54:50
-				
6		David Pollard	In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT	00:55:15
7	39	Stuart Bettis	South Down Bikes	00:55:23
8	65	Stephen Raiston	London Dynamo	00:55:39
9	57	Rupert Robinson	Crawley Whs	00:56:28
10	53	Michael Deen	Redmon CC	00:56:33
11	20	Sean Scott	In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT	00:56:48
12	67	Henrick Persson	Kingston Whs CC	00:57:01
13	-	Lee Turner	Sigma Sport.co.uk	00:57:11
	1515		and the same of th	
14		Andy Ross	Dorking CC	00:57:17
14	30	Nick Andrews	Portsmouth NE CC	00:57:17
16	72	Robert Taylor	trisportnews Racing	00:57:23
16	56	Paul Thompson	Epsom CC	00:57:53
18	52	Nigel langridge	Crawley Whs	00:57:54
19	21	Steven Anyon	One Triathlon RDS	00:58:16
20	62	Keith Griggin	Paceline RT	00:58:21
21		James Griffin	Kingston Whs CC	00.00.20
21		Lee Russell	V C Elan	00:58:33
23		Paul thatcher	Brighton Mitre CC	00:58:37
24		Stephen Emmerson Paul Barnard	Epsom CC South Down Bikes	00:58:56 00:58:57
26		Jonathan Pontin	Addiscombe CC	00:59:28
27		Mike O'Gorman	Worthing Excelsior CC	00:59:29
28		Dominic Lowe	Addiscombe CC	.01:00:02
29	68	Simon Taylor	Brighton Tri Club	.01:00:02
30	73	Peter Moon	Eastbourne Rovers CC	.01:00:08
31		Sam Dix	In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT	.01:01:01
32		Greg Turner	Horsham Cycling	01:01:01
33		Colin Chambers James Horan	Crawley Whs South Down Bikes	01:01:04 01:01:26
35		Simon Tonge	Redmon CC	01:02:07
36		Alex Donaldson	London Dynamo	01:02:59
36		Nick Mccormick	Epsom CC	01:02:59
38	13	Michael Draper	VTTA (Surrey/Sussex)	01:03:00
39		Alasdair Wylie	Redmon CC	.01:03:17
40	-	Colin Barton	Worthing Excelsior CC	01:03:31
41	-	Simon Mitchell	Horsham Cycling	01:03:51
42		Richard Woodward	East Grinstead CC	01:04:04
43		Justin Steele Jon Frost	Sussex Nomads CC Redmon CC	01:04:13 01:04:25
45		Michael Leonard	South Down Bikes	01:04:25
46		Steve Jordan	Redmon CC	01:04:25
47	-	Colin Gray	Norwood Paragon CC	01:06:34
48	42	John Froud	Festival RC	01:07:14
49	16	Mark Penfold	Crawley Whs	01:09:24 inc LS 06:06